OP \$40.00 2417371

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM493492

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lifetime Brands, Inc.		10/10/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Play Visions, Inc.	
Street Address:	19180 144th Avenue, N.E.	
City:	Woodinville	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98072	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2417371	CE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2153214595

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-321-6772

Email: maryl@uspatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Eric A. LaMorte **Address Line 1:** P.O. Box 434

Address Line 4: Yardley, PENNSYLVANIA 19067-8434

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric A. LaMorte
SIGNATURE:	/Eric A. LaMorte/
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=TrademarkRegistrationAssignmentSignedByLifetimeBrands#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006467 FRAME: 0166

900469543

Whereas, **Lifetime Brands, Inc.** ("Assignor") located in **Garden City, NY** is current owner of the United States Trademark Registration for the stylized design of the letters CE, **Registration No. 2,417,371, registered January 2, 2001,** (the "Trademark").

And whereas Play Visions, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Washington, ("Assignee") whose address is 19180 144th Avenue, NE, Woodinville, WA 98072, desires to acquire all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and any extensions that may be granted therefrom.

Therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of the mark, for the entire term of the registration and any extensions that may issue therefrom. The right, title, interest and goodwill conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

10/10/18_[Date]

[Signature]

⟨ A Y [Name of Signatory]

_[Title of Signatory]

RECORDED: 10/11/2018

REEL: 006467 FRAME: 0167